
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

White House 

Day Tuesday 

The Vice  President  began  his  day  at  (place). Date. August 15,  1961 

Entry 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Time 

8:45a 
10:05a 
10:35a 
10:40a 
11:10a 

11:15a 
11:30a 
11:40a 
11:45a 
11:45a 

12:30p 
12:30p 
1:00p 
3:15p 
3:30p 
3:45p 
4:00p 
6:00p 

Telephone 
f or  t 

Lo 

t 
t 
t 

t 
f 
t 
f 

LD 

Activity (include  visited  by)* 

White House  leadership  breakfast 
Gerry Siegel 
Tom Scott  (of  Senate  Appropriations) 
Lew Deschler 

Expenditure 
Code 

group of  high  school  students  from  Parkersburg,  West  Va.  brought  in  by  Congressman 
Ken Hechler 

Walter 
Ramsey Clark 
Sen Smathers 
George Eddy  (Houston)  re : federal  judgeship;  referred  to  office  by  Cong.  Albert  Thomas 
Harry McPherson 
dropped by  Sen  Kefauver's  lunch  for  Amon  Carter  Evans  at  Skeeter's  office 
presented complimentary  tickets  to  Music  Man  by  Forest  Tucker  in  P-38 
policy meeting  lunch  at  P-34 
P-38: Roy  Hofheinz 
Sterling Cottrell  (head  of  task  force  on  Vietnam)  and  Bill  Jordan 
Mr. and  Mrs.  Marvin  Hunter 
coffee with  members of  Texas  press  and  a  couple  of  Texas  editors  in  P-38  $5.90 
boat ride  and  supper  on  Patrick  J  for  Charlie  Green:  Mrs.  Johnson; Mr.  and  Mrs. 

Thornberry; Bob  Waldron;  Frank  Meloy;  Ashton;  Liz  and  Les  Carpenter;  Mr.  and 
Mrs. Harrington  Wimberly;  Sarah  McClendon;  Mary  Margaret  Wiley;  Charlie  Boatner 

R 

* Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 


