Date August 15, 1961

The Vice President began his day at (place) White House

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*	Expenditure
		Lo	LD		Code
:	8:45a			hite Henes les develie bis elefact	
2	10:05a	t	"	hite House leadership breakfast Gerry Siegel	
3	10:05a		İ		
4	10:35a 10:40a			Tom Scott (of Senate Appropriations) Lew Deschler	
5		L			
5	11:10a			group of high school students from Parkersburg, West Va. brought in by Congressman Ken Hechler	L
6	11:15a	t		Walter	
7	11:30a	f		Ramsey Clark	
8	11:40a	t		Sen Smathers	-
9	11:45a	f		George Eddy (Houston) re federal judgeship; referred to office by Cong. Albert Thoma	S
10	11:45a			Harry McPherson	
11	12:30p			dropped by Sen Kefauver's lunch for Amon Carter Evans at Skeeter's office	
12	12:30p			presented complimentary tickets to Music Man by Forest Tucker in P-38	
13	1:00p			policy meeting lunch at P-34	
14	3:15p			P-38: Roy Hofheinz	
15	3:30p			Sterling Cottrell (head of task force on Vietnam) and Bill Jordan	
16	3:45p			Mr. and Mrs. Marvin Hunter	
17	4:00p			coffee with members of Texas press and a couple of Texas editors in P-38 \$5.90	R
18	6:00p			boat ride and supper on Patrick J for Charlie Green: Mrs. Johnson; Mr. and Mrs.	
·				Thornberry; Bob Waldron; Frank Meloy; Ashton; Liz and Les Carpenter; Mr. and	
				Mrs. Harrington Wimberly; Sarah McLendon; Mary Margaret Wiley; Charlie Boatner	
			ĺ		
			l		
			Į		
			. }		l